ETZGAR CONVEYOR COMPANY     BDLR Conveyor Section –v12.05
 4-1 © Metzgar Conveyor Co. 2012
Section 4 – Belt Driven Live Roller Conveyor
Page Description
4-1 BDLR Conveyor Index
4-2 Steps to Assembling a Complete BDLR Conveyor
4-3 Elevation Examples
4-4 Power Conveyor Data Sheet

Finish: Standard finish for painted components is Metzgar Medium Blue or Vista Green
Order Separately:Guard Rail, Supports,  Turning Wheel and Controls.
Standard Speed is 60 FPM consult factory for other speeds.
ETZGAR CONVEYOR COMPANY     BDLR Conveyor Section –v12.05
 4-19 © Metzgar Conveyor Co. 2012
450 Series 45 Degree Spur/ Merge:
OAW “A”  “B”
18” 27” 40 ½”
24” 29 ¼” 38 ¼”
30” 31 ¼” 44 ½”
36” 33 ½” 51
42 35 ½” 65 ½”
Maximum Drive per Roller is 13 pounds.
Maximum Weight of product on Spur / Merge is 250 pounds.
450 45° Spur /  Merges are available in 18”, 24”, 30”, 36”and  42” OAW .
Spur Model Number:              450-LRS  - 24  -  45   -   RH
BDLR Series Number
 Frame Width
 Degree of Curve
Right Hand or Left Hand (RH or LH)

36” 31” 406-36Dpulley
42” 37” 406-42Dpulley
48” 43” 406-48Dpulley
9” Drive Pulleys (8” Diameter plus Lagging) Includes 1 7/16” Diameter Shaft
Overall  Width Face Width Pulley with 1 7/16” Bore
12” 7” 409-12Dpulley
15” 10” 409-18Dpulley
18” 13” 409-18Dpulley
24” 19” 409-24Dpulley
30” 25” 409-30Dpulley
36” 31” 409-36Dpulley
42” 37” 409-42Dpulley
48” 43” 409-48Dpulley
4” Take-up End Pulley (4” Diameter with Internal Bearings) Includes 1 3/16” Diameter Shaft
Overall  Width Face Width Pulley with 1 3/16” Bore
12” 7” 401-12-419TUEpulley
15” 10” 401-15-419TUEpulley
18” 13” 401-18-419TUEpulley
24” 19” 401-24-419TUEpulley
30” 25” 401-30-419TUEpulley
36” 31” 401-36-419TUEpulley
42” 37” 401-42-419TUEpulley
48” 43” 401-48-419TUEpulley
401/430 Drive Snubber Roller
Overall  Width Snubber Rollers Steel
12 ” 401-12SRS
15” 401-15SRS
18” 401-18SRS
24” 401-24SRS
30” 401-30SRS
36” 401-36SRS
42” 401-42SRS
48” 401-48SRS
401 and 430  Return Rollers and 401 Carrier Rollers with 7/16” Hex Shaft (Return Roller Bracket  ordered Separate)
Overall  Width Return Rollers Steel
12” 401-12RRS
15” 401-15RRS
18” 401-18RRS
24” 401-24RRS
30” 401-30RRS
36” 401-36RRS
42” 401-42RRS
48” 401-48RRS
430 Carrier Rollers with 7/16” Hex Shaft
Overall  Width Carrier Rollers Steel
12” 430-12CRS
15” 430-15CRS
18” 430-18CRS
24” 430-24CRS
30” 430-30CRS
36” 430-36CRS
42” 430-42CRS
48” 430-48CRS
ETZGAR CONVEYOR COMPANY     BDLR Conveyor Section –v12.05
 4-27 © Metzgar Conveyor Co. 2012
401/430 Misc Parts
BDLR Return Carrier Bracket 401-RCA
430 Accumulator Sintered Bushing 430-SAB
435 Carrier Rollers with 7/16” Hex Shaft
Overall  Width Carrier Rollers Steel
18” 435-18RS
24” 435-24RS
30” 435-30RS
36” 435-36RS
42” 435-42RS
48” 435-48RS
435 Misc Parts
Electronic Sensor Photoeye/Solenoid Valve 435-PESOL
435 Air Bladder/Puck 435-PUCK
435 4” Wide V-guide Belt x Length 435-Vbelt x __ft
450 Series Tapered Rollers:
Overall Width Tapered Steel With No Grooves
18 450-18-TRS-NG
24 450-24-TRS-NG
30 450-30-TRS-NG
36 450-36-TRS-NG
42 450-42-TRS-NG
450 Misc Parts
450 End Drive Shive with Molded Tire 450-DSMT
450 Pressure Shive D-8040 450-PS
450 Reducer Mounted Drive Shive 450-RMDS
450 Idler Shive ( All Sizes ) 450-IS
460 Rollers 2 ½” x 11 gage with 11/16 hex Axles
Overall  Width Snubber Rollers Steel
42 ¼” 460-42SRS
46 ¼” 460-46SRS
50 ¼” 460-50SRS
54 ¼” 460-54SRS
58 ¼” 460-58SRS
62 ¼” 460-62SRS
66 ¼” 460-66SRS
70 ¼” 460-70SRS
74 ¼” 460-74SRS
460 10” Drive Pulleys (10” Diameter plus Lagging) Includes 1 15/16” Diameter Shaft
Overall  Width Face Width Pulley with 1 15/16” Bore
42 ¼” 37” 460-42Dpulley
46 ¼” 41” 460-46Dpulley

66 ¼” 61” 460-66TUEpulley
70 ¼” 65” 460-70TUEpulley
74 ¼” 69” 460-74TUEpulley
ETZGAR CONVEYOR COMPANY     BDLR Conveyor Section –v12.05
 4-28 © Metzgar Conveyor Co. 2012
Bearings
ID of Bearing Part Number
1 3/16” 406-4hole19
1 7/16” 409-4hole23
1 15/16” 460-4hole31
1 7/16” 460-ETU23
Chain Guards
Drive Part Number
406 Plastic 406-PCG
409 Plastic 409-PCG
460-Steel 460-SCG
Chain Parts:
50B12T to 50B35T Standard Sprockets for #50 Chain
50-Chain Feet of #50 Roller Chain
60B11T to 60B36T Standard Sprockets for #60 Chain